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02/28/25

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORl\gI?(«)Ol'g:;

Implementing Senate Bill 846

Concerning Potential Extension of
Diablo Canyon Power Plant Rulemaking 23-01-007
Operations.

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for R.23-01-007.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is
provided.

Dated February 28, 2025, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ HENNA MAIWAND
Henna Maiwand
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.

*hkkkkkkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkhkhkhkkhkkhkkhkhkkkkhkhkhkkkhkhkkkhkkhkhk*kkkhk*k*k*k*k

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Mike Gatto

Attorney

ACTIUM LLP

5419 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD, STE. C-356
LOS ANGELES CA 90027

(323) 819-0300

Mike@ActiumLLP.com

For: Californians for Green Nuclear Power
(CGNP)

Rachael Koss

Attorney

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CORDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD., STE. 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660 EXT13
RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com

For: Coalition of California Utility Employees
(CUE)

Sean Beatty

Partner

BRB LAW LLP

436 14TH STREET, STE. 1205
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 955-1083
Sean@BRBLawGroup.com
For: Calpine

Corporation

Evelyn Kahl

General Counsel & Dir - Policy

CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY CHOICE ASSOCIATION
ONE CONCORD CENTER

2300 CLAYTON ROAD, SUITE 1150

CONCORD CA 94520

(415) 254-5454

Regulatory@cal-cca.org

For: CalCCA - California Community Choice
Association

Robert Sarvey

John L. Geesman

Attorney

DICKSON GEESMAN LLP

PO BOX 177

BODEGA CA 94922

(510) 919-4220
John@DicksonGeesman.com

For: Alliance for Nuclear Responsibility
(A4NR)

Daniel W. Douglass

Attorney

DOUGLASS, LIDDELL & KLATT

5737 KANAN ROAD, STE. 610

AGOURA HILLS CA 91301-1601

(818) 961-3002

Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com

For: Alliance for Retail Energy Markets and Direct Access
Customer

Coalition

Jedediah J. Gibson

Attorney

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

621 CAPITOL MALL, 18TH FLOOR

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 444-1000

JGibson@DowneyBrand.com

For: Bear Valley Electric Services, Inc., Liberty Utilities (CalPeco
Electric) LLC, and

PacifiCorp

Megan J. Somogyi

Attorney At Law

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

455 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 848-4800
MSomogyi@DowneyBrand.com
For: County of San Luis

Obispo

Samantha G. Neumyer

Attorney

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVE., STE. 400

SACRAMENTO CA 95816

(916) 447-2166
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CALIFORNIANS FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC

1167 4TH STREET
LOS OSOS CA 93402
(209) 836-0277
sarveybob@aol.com

For: CAlifornians for Renewable Energy, Inc.
(CARE)

Sylvie Ashford

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
111 SUTTER ST., 21ST FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(202) 679-5911

sashford@nrdc.org

For: National Resources Defense Council,

Inc.

Maria V. Wilson

Attorney

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DR

OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 732-9883

Maria.Wilson@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric

Company

Wayne Parker

Legal Division

300 Capitol Mall
Sacramento CA 95814 4309
(916) 823-4772
wyk@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates
Office

Aimee M. Smith

Attorney

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT., CP32D

SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1644

SGN@esLawfirm.com
For: Northern Chumash Tribal
Council

Gregg Morris

Dir

THE GREEN POWER INSTITUTE
2039 KALA BAGAI WAY, SUITE 402
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 644-2700

GMorris@emf.net

For: The Green Power

Institute

Matthew Freedman

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET STREET, 14TH FL
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X-304
Matthew@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform

Network

Mark Specht
Energy Analyst

UNION OF CONCERNED SCIENTISTS

500 12TH ST., SUITE 340
OAKLAND CA 94607
(510) 809-1562
mspecht@ucsusa.org
For: Union of Concerned
Scientists

Sabrina Venskus
Counsel
VENSKUS & ASSOCIATES, A.P.C..
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AMSmith@sdge.com
For: San Diego Gas & Electric
Company

Mikhail Raykher

Regulatory Attorney

SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
548 MARKET ST., SUITE 11200

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(410) 635-4731

MRaykher@Utility Advocates.org

For: Small Business Utility Advocates
(SBUA)

Cathy Karlstad
Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-1096

Cathy.Karlstad@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison

Company
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Darion Johnston

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BOULEVARD, SUITE 1000
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660 X14
DJohnston@AdamsBroadwell.com

Marc D. Joseph

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD., SUITE 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660
MD]Joseph@AdamsBroadwell.com

David Weisman

ALLIANCE FOR NUCLEAR RESPONSIBILITY
PO BOX 177

BODEGA CA 94922

603 WEST OJAI AVE,, SUITE F
OJAI CA 93023

(805) 272-8628
Venskus@LawSV.com

For: San Luis Obispo Mothers for
Peace

Jean Merrigan

Advocate

WOMEN'S ENERGY MATTERS
PO BOX 2615

MARTINEZ CA 94553

(925) 957-6070
jnmWEM@gmail.com

For: Women's Energy

Matters

Jeffrey Linam

Megr - Regulatory

BEAR VALLEY ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC.
630 E. FOOTHILL BLVD.

SAN DIMAS CA 91773

(909) 394-2272

Jeff. Linam@GSWater.com

For: Bear Valley Electric Service,

Inc.

Regulatory Clerk

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, PC (BB&W)
555 CAPITOL MALL, STE 570
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
regulatory@braunlegal.com

Scott Blaising

Attorney

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, PC (BB&W)
555 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 570
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
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david@a4nr.org

Rochelle Becker

ALLIANCE FOR NUCLEAR RESPONSIBILITY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

rochelle@a4nr.org

Scott Olson

Dir. Policy, Regulation & Markets, West
AVANGRID RENEWABLES

2701 NW VAUGHN

PORTLAND OR 97210

(510) 334-3743
scott.olson@avangrid.com

Michael Ammermuller
Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5412
ma8@cpuc.ca.gov

Nilgun Atamturk

Administrative Law Judge Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-2329

nil@cpuc.ca.gov

Jin Noh

Policy Dir

CALIFORNIA ENERGY STORAGE ALLIANCE
10265 ROCKINGHAM DR. SUITE 100-4061
SACRAMENTO CA 95827

(510) 665-7811
Cesa_Regulatory@StorageAlliance.org

Karen Noreen Mills
Attorney
CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION

(916) 712-3961
Blaising@BraunLegal.com

Darren Lee

Operations Mgr

BRB LAW LLP

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 930-0542
Darren@BRBLawGroup.com

Michael Cade
BUCHALTER

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
mcade@buchalter.com

Clark Mcisaac

Director Of Policy & Strategy

CALIF EFFICIENCY DEMAND MGMNT COUNCIL
1111 BROADWAY, SUITE 300

OAKLAND CA 94607

policy@cedmc.org

Willie Calvin

Mgr - Regulatory

CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY CHOICE ASSOCIATION
ONE CONCORD CENTER

2300 CLAYTON ROAD, SUITE 1150

CONCORD CA 94520

(510) 980-9504

Willie@Cal-cca.org

For: CalCCA - California Community Choice
Association

Sarah E. Kozal

Counsel

CALIFORNIA ISO

250 OUTCROPPING WAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 956-8838
SKozal@caiso.com

Darcie L. Houck
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
EMAIL ONLY
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2600 RIVER PLAZA DRIVE
SACRAMENTO CA 95833
(916) 561-5655
KMills@CFBF.com

Kevin Johnston

Attorney

CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
2600 RIVER PLAZA DRIVE

SACRAMENTO CA 95833

(916) 561-5688

KJohnston@cfbf.com

Erik Lagerquist

Corporation

CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR C
250 OUTCROPPING WAY

FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 531-5242

ELagerquist@caiso.com

Alice Kilduff
CALIFORNIA ISO

250 OUTCROPPING WAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 809-1317
akilduff@caiso.com

Cristy Sanada

Lead Analyst
CALIFORNIA ISO

250 OUTCROPPING WAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 221-8623
csanada@caiso.com

Marissa Nava
CALIFORNIA ISO

250 OUTCROPPING WAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 963-0521
MNava@Caiso.com

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
Darcie.Houck@cpuc.ca.gov

Gene A. Nelson, Ph.D

Sr. Legal Researcher & President

CALIFORNIANS FOR GREEN NUCLEAR POWER
1375 EAST GRAND AVE,, STE. 103, NO. 523
ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420

(805) 363-4697

Government@CGNP.org

For: Californians For Green Nuclear

Powers

Michael E. Boyd

President

CALIFORNIANS FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC.
5439 SOQUEL DRIVE

SOQUEL CA 95073

(408) 891-9677

boyd.michaele@gmail.com

Diana Gallegos

Dir Governmental & Regulatory Affairs
CALPINE CORPORATION

3003 OAK ROAD, SUITE 400
WALNUT CREEK CA 94597

(925) 557-2250
diana.gallegos@calpine.com

Emily Turkel

Government Relations Analyst
CALPINE CORPORATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(925) 557-2240
emily.turkel@calpine.com

Matthew Barmack

Vp, Market And Regulatory Policy
CALPINE CORPORATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510) 708-4219
barmackm@calpine.com
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Luke Tougas

Consultant

CLEAN ENERGY REGULATORY RESEARCH
1111 BROADWAY, STE. 300

OAKLAND CA 94607

(510) 326-1931
L.Tougas@CleanEnergyregResearch.com

Ben Gustafson

Regulatory Analyst Ii

CLEAN POWER ALLIANCE OF SOUTHERN CA
801 S. GRAND AVE. SUITE 400

LOS ANGELES CA 90017

(213) 376-4850 X175
bgustafson@cleanpoweralliance.org

Rita L. Neal

County Counsel

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO
1055 MONTEREY ST., STE D320
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93408
(805) 781-5400
RNeal@Co.SLO.Ca.us

Legal Division

CpPUC

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
AppRhg@cpuc.ca.gov

Antonio Carrejo

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 696-7343
crj@cpuc.ca.gov

Carolyn Chen

Executive Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1980
cnc@cpuc.ca.gov

Radu Ciupagea

Public Advocates Office

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013

(415) 703-5235
rc5@cpuc.ca.gov

Kelly Cook

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
kc7@cpuc.ca.gov

Jin Noh

Principal

DECODE ENERGY, LLC
622 10TH AVENUE
SAN MATEO CA 94402
(703) 507-8809
Jin@Decodees.com

DIABLO CANYON INDEPENDENT SAFETY COMMITT

EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
Info@DCISC.org

For: Diablo Canyon Independent Safety

Committee

Gregg Klatt

DOUGLASS, LIDDELL & KLATT
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY AA 00000

(626) 991-9455
klatt@energyattorney.com

Breana Inoshita

Attorney

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

455 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 848-4800
binoshita@downeybrand.com

For: County of San Luis

Obispo

Christopher Marelich

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

621 CAPITOL MALL, 18TH FLOOR
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 520-5246
CMarelich@DowneyBrand.com

Patrick Doherty

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5112

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
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Robert Earle

1388 HAIGHT ST., APT. 49
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117
(415) 609-9202
RobertEarle.SF@gmail.com

Brian S. Biering

Attorney

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONAN LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVE,, STE. 400

SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5931

(916) 447-2166

BSB@esLawFirm.com

Andrew B. Brown

Attorney At Law

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5931

(916) 447-2166

ABB@ESlawFirm.com

Jessica Melms

Attorney

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5931

(916) 447-2166

JMelms@ESLawFirm.com

Lynn M. Haug

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816

(916) 447-2166

LMH®@eslawfirm.com

For: Northern Chumash Tribal

Council

Blake Elder

(415) 703-5032
pdl@cpuc.ca.gov

Constantine Lednev

GUGGENHEIM PARTNERS, LLC

330 MADISON AVENUE

NEW YORK CITY NY 10017

(212) 651-0847
constantine.lednev@guggenheimpartners.com

Sarah Ds Goldmuntz
Energy Division

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013

(213) 576-7055
sgo@cpuc.ca.gov

Stacey Hunter

Public Advocates Office

RM. 4203

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1842
sta@cpuc.ca.gov

Nikhil Vijaykar

Attorney

KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(408) 621-3256

NVijaykar@KeyesFox.com

For: CalCCA - California Community Choice
Association

Tim Lindl

Partner

KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(510) 314-8385

TLindl@KeyesFox.com

For: CalCCA - California Community Choice
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EQ RESEARCH LLC

1155 KILDAIRE FARM ROAD, SUITE 203
CARY NC 27511

(919) 238-4360
CPUCdockets@eq-research.com

Rachel Bird

FOREFRONT POWER

100 MONTGOMERY STREET, STE. 725
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(908) 400-4996
rbird@forefrontpower.com

Christian Lambert

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1419
cl8@cpuc.ca.gov

Brian Theaker

Vp - Regulatory

MIDDLE RIVER POWER, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(530) 295-3305
btheaker@mrpgenco.com

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
mrw@mrwassoc.com

Brian Shuey

NEW GEN STRATEGIES & SOLUTIONS LLC
225 UNION BOULEVARD, STE. 305
LAKEWOOD CO 80228

(720) 823-0105
BShuey@NewGenStrategies.net

For: CalCCA - California Community Choice
Association

Association

Andrew S. Lathrop

Attorney

PO BOX 13938

SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93406
(510) 387-8144
Lathrop.AS@gmail.com

Megan M. Myers

Counsel

LAW OFFICES OF MEGAN M. MYERS
110 OXFORD STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94134

(415) 994-1616
MeganMMyers@yahoo.com

Monica Molina

ORRICK

THE ORRICK BUILDING

405 HOWARD STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2669
(415) 773-5781
mmolina@orrick.com

Tahiya Sultan

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE, LLP
405 HOWARD STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2669

(415) 773-5496

tsultan@orrick.com

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
RegRelCpucCases@pge.com

Jeffrey Asay

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 225-8996

jeffrey.asay@pge.com

Jennifer Post
Chief Counsel
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Brian Dickman

NEWGEN STRATEGIES & SOLUTIONS LLC
225 UNION BOULEVARD, STE. 305
LAKEWOOD CO 80228

(303) 828-4035
BDickman@NewgenStrategies.net

For: CalCCA - California Community Choice
Association

Violet Sage Walker

Tribal Vice Chairwoman

NORTHERN CHUMASH TRIBAL COUNCIL
PO BOX 6533

LOS OSOS CA 93412

(760) 549-3532

VioletSageWalker@gmail.com

Willis Hon

Attorney

NOSSAMAN LLP

50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 34TH FL
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 398-3600

WHon@Nossaman.com

For: Diablo Canyon Independent Safety
Committee

Thomas Jarman

Regulatory Case Mgr.

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-7157

TAJ8@pge.com

Victoria Anes

Case Coordinator - Regulatory

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DR

OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 973-2060

Victoria.Anes@pge.com

Carla Scarsella

Deputy General Counsel
PACIFICORP

825 NE MULTNOMAH ST, STE 2000
PORTLAND OR 97232

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
Jennifer.Post@pge.com

Katina Klemme

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
katina.klemme@pge.com

Lillian Rafii

Attorney

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 203-0749

Lillian.Rafii@pge.com

Rhett Kikuyama

Energy Policy And Procurement

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(925) 759-7661

r2k3@pge.com

David Peck

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1213
dbp@cpuc.ca.gov

Neil Raffan

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2013
nr2@cpuc.ca.gov

Tyler Kirchhoff

Regulatory Case Mgr

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
8330 CENTURY PARK CT., CP32F
SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(619) 676-3898
TMKirch2@sdge.com
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(503) 813-6338
Carla.Scarsella@PacifiCorp.com

Pooja Kishore

Mgr - Regulatory

PACIFICORP

825 NE MULTNOMAH STREET, SUITE 2000
PORTLAND OR 97232

(503) 813-7314
Pooja.Kishore@PacifiCorp.com

For:

PacifiCorp.

Pooja Kishore

Mgr - Regulatory Affairs
PACIFICORP

825 NE MULTNOMAH ST, STE. 2000
PORTLAND OR 97232

(503) 813-7314
CaliforniaDockets@PacifiCorp.com

Kirstin Kolpitcke

Mgr - Leg & Reg

PIONEER COMMUNITY ENERGY

2510 WARREN DRIVE, STE. B
ROCKLINE CA 95677

(916) 758-8943
KirstinK@PioneerCommunityEnergy.org

Adam Pearse

Regulatory Analyst

SILICON VALLEY CLEAN ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(408) 617-7156
Adam.Pearse@svcleanenergy.org

James Birkelund

President & Gen. Counsel

SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
548 MARKET STREET, STE 11200

Allen K. Trial

Sr. Attorney

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK, CP32A

SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1804

Atrial@sdge.com

Central Files

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT, CP31-E

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(858) 654-1240
CentralFiles@SempraUltilities.com

Kayla Baum

Regulatory Policy Specialist
SAN JOSE CLEAN ENERGY
200 E. SANTA CLARA ST.
SAN JOSE CA 95113

(669) 230-1261
Kayla.Baum@San]JoseCa.gov

Phillip Muller

SCD ENERGY SOLUTIONS
436 NOVA ALBION WAY
SAN RAFAEL CA 94903
(415) 479-1710
philm@scdenergy.com

Samantha Holdstock

Paralegal

STOEL RIVES LLP

500 CAPITOL MALL, STE. 1600
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 319-4650
Samantha.Holdstock@Stoel.com

Victor Smith

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
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SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
(415) 602-6223
James@UltilityAdvocates.org

Case Administration

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-2810

case.admin@sce.com

Janet S. Combs

Managing Attorney & Dir.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-1524

Janet.Combs@sce.com

Ryan Jerman

Sr. Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91773

(626) 302-4632

Ryan.Jerman@sce.com

Jennifer Fry

Ferc Specialist / Practice Assist.
STOEL RIVES LLP

760 SW NINTH AVENUE, SUITE 3000
PORTLAND OR 97205

(503) 294-9273

Regulatory@Stoel.com

Meghan O'Brien

STOEL RIVES LLP

501 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 2000
SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(858) 794-4112
Meghan.OBrien@Stoel.com

Jason Sanders
Associate Attorney
VENSKUS & ASSOCIATES, A.P.C.

(415) 355-2135
vs3@cpuc.ca.gov

Emily Fabick

Regulatory Analyst

THE CLEAN ENERGY ALLIANCE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY AA 00000
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